# 505921420 02/18/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5968138

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EUGENE KHORUZHENKO	04/17/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABSOLUTE SOFTWARE CORPORATION
Street Address:	1400-1055 DUNSMUIR ST
City:	VANCOUVER
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V7X 1K8

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16639876

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dloveland@absolute.com
Correspondent Name: DAMIEN LOVELAND
Address Line 1: 310-6411 BUSWELL ST

Address Line 4: RICHMOND, CANADA V6Y 2G5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABS081US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAMIEN G LOVELAND
SIGNATURE:	/DGLOVELAND/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=ABS081-AssignmentCorrected#page1.tif source=ABS081-AssignmentCorrected#page2.tif source=ABS081-AssignmentCorrected#page3.tif

PATENT 505921420 REEL: 051846 FRAME: 0013

# CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Eugene Khoruzhenko (hereinafter the "Assignor"), whose full post office address is 14309 NE 77th St, Redmond, WA 98052, USA, am the inventor of certain inventions or improvements described and claimed in the U.S. and PCT patent applications identified below:

United States Patent Application Serial No. 62/548,815

Title: FIRMWARE INTEGRITY CHECK USING SILVER MEASUREMENTS

Filing Date: 22 Aug. 2017

443 EK 11/13-18

PCT Patent Application Filing No. PCT/CA2018/050483

Title: FIRMWARE INTEGRITY CHECK USING SILVER MEASUREMENTS

Filing Date: 10 Apr. 2018

AND WHEREAS, ABSOLUTE SOFTWARE CORPORATION (hereinafter the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is Suite 1400, Four Bentail Centre, 1055 Dunsmuir Street, PO Box 49211, Vancouver, British Columbia, V7X 1K8, Canada, has acquired, by assignment, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements, and in and to the said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries;

AND WHEREAS it is desired, by this Memorandum, to confirm the assignment aforesaid, and to provide evidence thereof for filing in such Patent Offices as may be expedient;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE HUNDRED (\$100.00) DOLLARS paid to the Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that he has and does hereby, sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements, and the said applications, including the right to claim priority therefrom, and any and all continuations, divisions, renewals of or substitutes for said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent; and the Assignor assigns to and authorizes the Assignee to file in the Assignor's name applications for Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND the Assignor hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and the Assignor further covenants and agrees that he will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements,

Confirmation of Assignment ABS081

PATENT REEL: 051846 FRAME: 0014

said applications and said Letters Patent in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and the Assignor agrees to communicate to the Assignee, or its nominees, all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said applications and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives:

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any official of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the applications aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at Regmond	WA , this 17-day of 10086, 2018
EXECUTED BY	
12 1 10 140 2 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	Eugene Khoruzhènko
NC	OTARIAL CERTIFICATE

day of <u>Floril</u>, 2018, before me, personally appeared Eugene Khoruzhenko known to me or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public in and for

ómmiseión is Nan-Exphing

Confirmation of Assignment ABS081

# STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE

The foregoing Assignment is hereby accepted:

**ABSOLUTE SOFTWARE CORPORATION** 

Ву:

Printed Name:

Title:

Date:

ERROL OLSEN

CFO

Confirmation of Assignment ABS081

**PATENT REEL: 051846 FRAME: 0016** 

**RECORDED: 02/18/2020**